-25.7 -4.2 -29.9 -14.7 -77.1 -50.9 -107.1 -65.6 -63.1

Cost of required capital

(CoRC)
-2.4 -1.8 -4.2 4.2 -7.5 -8.9 -11.7 -4.7 -149.5

Look through and other

adjustments
0.6 -2.9 -2.3 -1.4 -11.4 -8.7 -13.6 -10.1 -35.3

New business value after

minorities
29.9 6.2 36.0 9.2 261.1 216.5 297.2 225.7 31.7

New  business margin 1.1% 0.8% 1.0% 0.2% 3.9% 4.1% 2.9% 2.4% 20.5%

Total
Reinsurance

Primary insurance
Talanx

INT

Significant increase in Talanx’s new business value due to improvements both on the domestic
Primary Insurance as well as on the Reinsurance side

First Quarter 2016 Results, 13 May 2016

 MCEV sensitivities for interest rate

changes in Primary Insurance have

significantly reduced

 Other sensitivities are more stable

compared to the previous year

 For Primary Insurance most

sensitivities have decreased in

absolute terms

 Higher MCEV levels in domestic

business contribute to the overall

decline in Primary Insurance

sensitivities in percentage terms

46

A

Comments

MCEV 2015 - Sensitivity analysis

For comparison purposes the calculation with the former cost of capital rate (4.5% - now 6%) in the

CoRNHR is shown as a sensitivity.

D INT

2015 2015 2015 2014 2015 2014 2015 2014

€m €m €m €m €m €m €m €m

MCEV after minorities 939.4 404.3 1,343.7 1,009.4 1,995.3 2,095.2 3,339.0 3,104.7

% % % % % % % %

Mortality/Morbidity + 5% (non-annuity) -3.7 -2.1 -3.2 -5.3 -34.9 -29.3 -22.2 -21.5

Mortality/Morbidity -5% (non-annuity) 3.8 2.1 3.3 5.3 35.2 29.6 22.4 21.7

Mortality +5% (annuity) 4.7 -0.0 3.3 5.7 8.5 6.1 6.4 6.0

Mortality -5% (annuity) -5.0 0.0 -3.5 -6.3 -9.0 -6.5 -6.8 -6.4

Lapse rate +10% -1.4 -1.1 -1.3 -1.4 -7.3 -6.0 -4.9 -4.5

Lapse rate -10% 1.6 1.2 1.5 1.8 8.9 7.2 5.9 5.5

Maintenance expenses +10% -10.5 -2.4 -8.1 -13.8 -2.8 -2.6 -4.9 -6.2

Maintenance expenses -10% 10.4 2.4 8.0 13.5 2.9 2.5 5.0 6.1

Yield curve +1% 19.6 -10.4 10.5 40.3 -5.7 -4.9 0.8 9.8

Yield curve -1% -63.8 1.1 -44.3 -84.8 7.1 6.6 -13.6 -23.1

Sw aption implied volatilities +25% -7.9 -4.7 -7.0 -16.4 - -0.2 -2.8 -5.4

Equity and property value +10% 7.3 1.6 5.6 7.9 0.0 0.0 2.3 2.6

Equity and property value -10% -7.8 -2.6 -6.2 -7.9 -0.0 -0.0 -2.5 -2.6

Equity option volatilities +25% -1.7 -0.0 -1.2 -2.2 - -0.0 -0.5 -0.7

CoRNHR: Cost of capital rate 4.5% 8.5 1.2 6.3 8.2 7.4

Primary insurance

Total
Reinsurance Talanx

1

1

Sensitivities on Group level have considerably lowered

First Quarter 2016 Results, 13 May 2016

MCEV 2015 - Duration concepts

11.3 11.5

5.5 5.6

8.7 8.8

10.8 10.7

4.8 4.6

7.7 7.7

Primary Insurance
(life) 2015

Primary Insurance
(life) 2014

Primary Insurance
(non-life) 2015

Primary Insurance
(non-life) 2014

Talanx Group 2015 Talanx Group 2014

Durations of technical reserves and bond portfolio, 2015 and 2014

47

A

Technical reserves (effective) 2015 Bond portfolio (Macaulay incl. derivatives) 2015 (approx. for slightly lower modified duration)

Technical reserves (effective) 2014 Bond portfolio (Macaulay incl. derivatives) 2014 (approx. for slightly lower modified duration)

Δ =0.5 Δ=0.8

Δ=0.7 Δ=1.0

Δ=1.0 Δ=1.1

1

Duration gaps have somewhat narrowed